

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18916/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2010 in WP No. 2063/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A TO Z SUPPLIERS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21603 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22281 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Puri, Adv. for
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking time to file counter-affidavit,
list this matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners
is directed to take steps to serve respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master